1
bB
l
a
A
a
A
bB

insulation (LE50)
Rectangular straight attenuator MINKA
Order code
Product MINKA P a b l c d e f
Type
MINKA rectangular duct attenuator
Splitters with mineral wool
Product code (P)
Calculate by LindQST or DIMsilencer
Nominal dimensions (a)
Width (a) in mm
Min. - Max. 400 - 3000 mm
Height (b) in mm
Min. - Max. 500 - 3000 mm
Length (l) in mm
Min. - Max. 500 - 3000 mm
Connection type (c)
1 = LS1
2 = RJFPC3 20
3 = RJFPC3 30
4 = RJFPC3 40
Insulation (d)
0 = Without thermal insulation
LE50 = 50 mm thermal insulation
Splitter protection (e)
0 = Without perforated plate
E = With perforated plate Insulation (d)
Frame (f)
0 = Without reinforcement frame
R = With reinforcement frame
Example: MINKA - 4005 - 900x600 - 900 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0